

January 2020

Appropriate Place of Service Reminder

Background: Providers must use appropriate Place of Service (POS) codes on claims submitted for Medicaid reimbursement.

It is the billing provider's responsibility to determine the appropriate POS code using the CMS code set (https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Coding/place-of-service-codes/Place_of_Service_Code_Set).

Claims submitted for outpatient/ambulatory services using a residential facility place of service are not appropriate.

What if I need assistance?

If you have questions about this communication or need assistance with any other item, contact your local Provider Relations representative or call Provider Services at **1-844-521-6942**.